supported through analysis and incorporation of economic factors indicated by all three 
approaches to value: Cost, Income and Market. 

The following cost schedules are based on a model residence constructed using typical 
components, average quality workmanship and materials, consisting of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet, 2 full baths, central a/c, heat pump, prefab fireplace and continuous 
footing. 

How to Use the Property Record Card (PRC) to Calculate a Residential Building 

Values  

To calculate a property’s value, the appraiser first determines a Schedule of Values based solely